79-1456 requiring the Kansas County Appraisers to use the guide 

prescribed by the State of Kansas, Property Valuation Division in the appraisal of commercial grain handling 

facilities licensed either by the KDA or the USDA in all 105 counties. In 2017 there were approximately one 

thousand eight hundred four (1,804) parcels described as grain elevator properties (LBCS Function Code 9231) 

in Kansas. These facilities range from small local facilities to the major grain terminals in Salina, Wichita, and 

Hutchinson, Kansas. Additional information about Kansas state-licensed grain warehouses by Kansas Department